Fee Schedule – 2024-2025

SPANISH RIVER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Class	Hours	Annual Tuition *	10 Monthly Installments **
PRESCHOOL (Students must have reached the age for their level by September 1)			
3 yrs. 2 days (T/Th) AM ¹	8:30 – Noon	\$5244.00	\$524.40
3 yrs. 3 days (MWF) AM ¹	8:30 – Noon	\$6387.00	\$638.70
3 yrs. 5 days AM ¹	8:30 – Noon	\$9403.00	\$940.30
PreK 4 5 half days	8:30 – Noon	\$9403.00	\$940.30
PreK 4 5 full days	8:30 - 3:00	\$12432.00	\$1243.20
ELEMENTARY (Kindergarten students must be five years of age by September 1)			
Kindergarten - 5 th	8:30 - 3:00	\$12538.00	\$1253.80
MIDDLE SCHOOL			
Grades 6 th – 8 th	8:30 - 3:00	\$13881.00	\$1388.10

¹Full days for 3 yr-olds available in combination with afternoon preschool 3's enrichment (see below) Application and Enrollment fees are non-refundable.

NEW STUDENT & KINDERGARTEN APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT FEES		
Class	Application Fee	Enrollment Fee New Students
Preschool Entire	\$ 75.00	\$500.00
Kindergarten – 7th	\$175.00	\$500.00

ENROLLMENT FEES (Per Student, Non-refundable, due at time of enrollment)		
Class	Currently enrolled students, if registered by January 17, 2024	Currently enrolled students registered after January 17, 2024
Preschool	\$400.00	\$500.00
Kindergarten – 8 th	\$400.00	\$500.00

PRESCHOOL 3's ENRICHMENT (Registration required; enrollment is limited) ¹		
Hours	Number of Days	Fee Per Month
Noon - 3:00 PM	2 Days (T/Th) Per Week	\$305.00
Noon - 3:00 PM	3 Days (MWF) Per Week	\$404.00
Noon - 3:00 PM	5 Days (M-F) Per Week	\$569.00

OTHER PROGRAMS (Available on as-needed basis)		
Hours	Program	Fee Per Day
7:30 AM - 8:15 AM	Early Bird	\$ 5.72
3:15 PM - 5:00 PM	After-School Care	\$14.45
5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	Extended After-Care	\$10.15

OTHER ANNUAL FEES		Due Date
Chromebook Fee	\$400 per 6 th grade and new Middle School students	June 1
Technology Fee (per student)	\$150	August 20
Security Fee (per family)	\$400	September 20
Fees are not refundable or prorated for early withdrawals.		

* Families with more than one child enrolled receive tuition discounts of 10% for second child and15% for third child and subsequent children.

** All tuition payments will be processed through FACTS Tuition Management Company for a nominal annual fee. The first tuition installment is due on June 1. For those selecting a ten-payment plan, subsequent payments are due on the 20th of each month, from July through March. Late payments are subject to a late fee of \$25. If an account is more than 30 days past due, the student will not be allowed to return to school until the balance is paid. For all items returned NSF, FACTS will assess a \$30 fee, and late fees apply if subsequent bank drafts are unsuccessful. Tuition for early withdrawals is prorated based upon the number of days the student was enrolled, and an early withdrawal fee of 2/10 of the annual tuition is charged. Early withdrawal fee applies to students withdrawn after June 10.

Incidental charges (annual fees, preschool 3's enrichment, early bird, after-school care, etc.), will be posted to **FACTS** and accessible to parents on the **Parent Portal**. A 10-day notification from FACTS will be transmitted to you monthly via the method you select detailing the incidental charges incurred during the previous month. We recommend that you select "AUTO PAY" for your incidental charges; otherwise, you are responsible to initiate payment by the due date in order to avoid late fees. Your bank account will be drafted for these charges unless you designate payment by credit or debit card (a credit card service fee applies for credit card payments). **You must maintain a valid method of payment at all times.**

Financial aid is available on a limited basis to enrolled elementary and middle school students only. Application information is available in the school office. Forms must be submitted online to School and Student Service for Financial Aid by April 1. Through Step Up For Students, we partner with the Florida Tax Credit **(FTC)** Scholarship Program, for children of families with limited financial resources, as well as the Florida Empowerment Scholarship-Educational Options **(FES-EO)** program.

Contact the school office for further information on admissions and fees. Subject to Change.